
Show #41421: CRCHA Paso Robles Spring Classic Derby (04/14/2021-04/16/2021)

42. NRCHA OD: Open Derby  - Shown: 61

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1T 518 Graceful Smart Cat Justin Wright 224.00 Wagonhound Land/livestock

1T 530 Forever On Time Clayton Edsall 224.00 K & L Phillips

3 527 Goin Down For Real Clayton Edsall 223.00 McKenzie Merrill

4 392 Quit Your Mitchin Phillip Ralls 222.00 Lindsey James

5T 529 Special Cat Edition Clayton Edsall 221.00 Geoffrey Porges

5T 507 Smart Shiney Playboy Nick Dowers 221.00 Clinton Marshall

7T 487 Steady Eddie James Milum 220.00 Kevin Wood

7T 458 Roo To Do Russell Probert 220.00 Probert Ranch

9T 389 Fantastic Style 001 Trent Pedersen 219.00 Quail Run Ranch/Hartman

9T 517 Hustle And Flo Justin Wright 219.00 Russ A Mothershead

9T 314 SJR Talkin Shine Jacob Barry 219.00 Kristin M Bacchetti

12T 533 Keltic Kat Jacob Barry 218.00 Deah Hessian-Ruple

12T 525 Diamonds R Metallic Lance Johnston 218.00 Lance Johnston/Gretchen

12T 326 Son Of A Mitch Phillip Ralls 218.00 Billie Jo Ralls

12T 512 Thomas E Treble Todd Bergen 218.00 Bit Of Heaven Ranch

16 519 Redneck Royalty Justin Wright 217.50 Janet Handtmann

17 524 Mr Cee Street Lance Johnston 217.00 Trystin Johnston

18T 528 Gunna Bet My Boon Clayton Edsall 216.00 Beverly Servi

18T 520 Wooodya Justin Wright 216.00 Shane Boston

20T 318 CR Double Tuff Brendon Clark 215.00 Laure Woods/Lexi Kastanis

20T 513 CR Dees Be Tuff Todd Bergen 215.00 Mark Broeckel

20T 395 Fletchetta Time Brad Buttrey 215.00 Brad & Sis Buttrey

20T 508 Diamonds N Caicos Nick Dowers 215.00 Tammy Hays

20T 550 Smooth Lil Dream Jared Jones 215.00 Suzanne Silverberg

20T 516 SJR Dualin Diamonds Justin Wright 215.00 San Juan Ranch

26 357 Lucky To Be Royalty Les Oswald 214.00 Richard Or Rena Whyler

27T 345 Brothers Belledancer Michael Vipham 213.00 Paul Wilinski

27T 499 With Expression Wyatt Fisher 213.00 Jayson (JJ) Fisher/Danny

27T 339 Reverend Jackson Ken Wold 213.00 Tracy Pezzini

27T 410 Mister Good Tyme Chris Krieg 213.00 Ward Ranch

31T 307 Katys On Tour Ron Emmons 212.00 Amanda Potter

31T 522 JW Super Cooper John McCarty 212.00 JM Cattle LLC

31T 488 Shiners Tuff Chic Sarah Kennedy 212.00 Lana Corless

31T 319 Lil Starlight Cat Brendon Clark 212.00 Karen Haugland

31T 421 Fresno Brave Monica Caetano 212.00 MCPH, LLC

31T 543 Frankly My Favorite John McCarty 212.00 Denise Peterson

31T 438 Purr D Metallic Nicolas Barthelemy 212.00 White Tail Ranch PH

31T 453 Magical Couper Ride Cara Hencratt 212.00 Rocking BS Ranch

31T 338 Red Voodoo Remedy Jake Gorrell 212.00 Charles Stevens

31T 312 Smart Soula Lea Ron Emmons 212.00 Imperial Ranch

31T 393 Seven S Reyncheck Sunni McCormick 212.00 Grace Davis

42T 399 RO One Time Cayenne Travis Mankins 211.00 Alexandra Santos

42T 505 DMAC Rubirosa Wyatt Fisher 211.00 Andrea Drake

42T 477 Recy Once In A While Les Oswald 211.00 Lesley Cummins Trust
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45T 500 Full Metallic Moon Wyatt Fisher 210.00 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

45T 521 JP Royal Tinkerbell Michael Vipham 210.00 Michael Vipham

47T 531 Mik Jagger Clayton Edsall 209.00 Alvin & Becky Fults

47T 353 Flip Flops In Sand Holly Mowrey 209.00 Audra Mathis

47T 423 Spooks Coby Jo Monica Caetano 209.00 Fred Marrs

50 449 Trucker Sippin Boons Paul Bonnello 208.00 Paul & Courtni Bonnello

51 493 Hickorys Lucky Time Craig Cowley 207.00 Craig & Rosie Cowley

52T 509 CatsDualinPeptoLena Shannon Merala 206.00 Jason Green

52T 440 One Time Everafter Travis Mankins 206.00 Dawn Champion

54 444 SJR Sparkin Metal Cody McNaney 205.00 Erica McNaney

55T 494 Nitrous Hawk Andrew Steiger 204.00 John & Kathy Bennett

55T 305 Crack Out The Jack Joe Redig 204.00 Will Ingram

57 320 Hangin Time Brendon Clark 196.50 Karen Haugland

58 425 Once Upon A Hicapoo Tina Robinson 195.00 Nina McCorkle

59 378 Smooth Outta Style Tucker Robinson 193.00 Julie Weinhardt/Frank

60 429 Got Easter Michelle Gilles 191.00 Michelle Gilles

61 422 Dual Texas Star Monica Caetano 190.00 Jean Huxsoll

43. NRCHA IODERB: Intermediate Open Derby - Shown: 39

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1T 487 Steady Eddie James Milum 220.00 Kevin Wood

1T 458 Roo To Do Russell Probert 220.00 Probert Ranch

3T 389 Fantastic Style 001 Trent Pedersen 219.00 Quail Run Ranch/Hartman

3T 314 SJR Talkin Shine Jacob Barry 219.00 Kristin M Bacchetti

5 533 Keltic Kat Jacob Barry 218.00 Deah Hessian-Ruple

6T 318 CR Double Tuff Brendon Clark 215.00 Laure Woods/Lexi Kastanis

6T 395 Fletchetta Time Brad Buttrey 215.00 Brad & Sis Buttrey

8 357 Lucky To Be Royalty Les Oswald 214.00 Richard Or Rena Whyler

9T 345 Brothers Belledancer Michael Vipham 213.00 Paul Wilinski

9T 499 With Expression Wyatt Fisher 213.00 Jayson (JJ) Fisher/Danny

9T 339 Reverend Jackson Ken Wold 213.00 Tracy Pezzini

9T 410 Mister Good Tyme Chris Krieg 213.00 Ward Ranch

13T 307 Katys On Tour Ron Emmons 212.00 Amanda Potter

13T 522 JW Super Cooper John McCarty 212.00 JM Cattle LLC

13T 488 Shiners Tuff Chic Sarah Kennedy 212.00 Lana Corless

13T 319 Lil Starlight Cat Brendon Clark 212.00 Karen Haugland

13T 421 Fresno Brave Monica Caetano 212.00 MCPH, LLC

13T 543 Frankly My Favorite John McCarty 212.00 Denise Peterson

13T 438 Purr D Metallic Nicolas Barthelemy 212.00 White Tail Ranch PH

13T 453 Magical Couper Ride Cara Hencratt 212.00 Rocking BS Ranch

13T 338 Red Voodoo Remedy Jake Gorrell 212.00 Charles Stevens

13T 312 Smart Soula Lea Ron Emmons 212.00 Imperial Ranch

13T 393 Seven S Reyncheck Sunni McCormick 212.00 Grace Davis

24T 399 RO One Time Cayenne Travis Mankins 211.00 Alexandra Santos

24T 505 DMAC Rubirosa Wyatt Fisher 211.00 Andrea Drake

24T 477 Recy Once In A While Les Oswald 211.00 Lesley Cummins Trust

27T 500 Full Metallic Moon Wyatt Fisher 210.00 Jayson/Teresa Fisher
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27T 521 JP Royal Tinkerbell Michael Vipham 210.00 Michael Vipham

29 423 Spooks Coby Jo Monica Caetano 209.00 Fred Marrs

30 493 Hickorys Lucky Time Craig Cowley 207.00 Craig & Rosie Cowley

31T 509 CatsDualinPeptoLena Shannon Merala 206.00 Jason Green

31T 440 One Time Everafter Travis Mankins 206.00 Dawn Champion

33 444 SJR Sparkin Metal Cody McNaney 205.00 Erica McNaney

34T 494 Nitrous Hawk Andrew Steiger 204.00 John & Kathy Bennett

34T 305 Crack Out The Jack Joe Redig 204.00 Will Ingram

36 320 Hangin Time Brendon Clark 196.50 Karen Haugland

37 425 Once Upon A Hicapoo Tina Robinson 195.00 Nina McCorkle

38 378 Smooth Outta Style Tucker Robinson 193.00 Julie Weinhardt/Frank

39 422 Dual Texas Star Monica Caetano 190.00 Jean Huxsoll

44. NRCHA LODERB: Limited Open Derby - Shown: 17

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1 487 Steady Eddie James Milum 220.00 Kevin Wood

2T 345 Brothers Belledancer Michael Vipham 213.00 Paul Wilinski

2T 499 With Expression Wyatt Fisher 213.00 Jayson (JJ) Fisher/Danny

4T 488 Shiners Tuff Chic Sarah Kennedy 212.00 Lana Corless

4T 453 Magical Couper Ride Cara Hencratt 212.00 Rocking BS Ranch

4T 393 Seven S Reyncheck Sunni McCormick 212.00 Grace Davis

7T 399 RO One Time Cayenne Travis Mankins 211.00 Alexandra Santos

7T 505 DMAC Rubirosa Wyatt Fisher 211.00 Andrea Drake

9T 500 Full Metallic Moon Wyatt Fisher 210.00 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

9T 521 JP Royal Tinkerbell Michael Vipham 210.00 Michael Vipham

11 449 Trucker Sippin Boons Paul Bonnello 208.00 Paul & Courtni Bonnello

12 493 Hickorys Lucky Time Craig Cowley 207.00 Craig & Rosie Cowley

13T 509 CatsDualinPeptoLena Shannon Merala 206.00 Jason Green

13T 440 One Time Everafter Travis Mankins 206.00 Dawn Champion

15 444 SJR Sparkin Metal Cody McNaney 205.00 Erica McNaney

16T 494 Nitrous Hawk Andrew Steiger 204.00 John & Kathy Bennett

16T 305 Crack Out The Jack Joe Redig 204.00 Will Ingram

45. NRCHA L1LOD: Level One Limited Open Derby - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1 453 Magical Couper Ride Cara Hencratt 212.00 Rocking BS Ranch

2 399 RO One Time Cayenne Travis Mankins 211.00 Alexandra Santos

3 353 Flip Flops In Sand Holly Mowrey 209.00 Audra Mathis

4 449 Trucker Sippin Boons Paul Bonnello 208.00 Paul & Courtni Bonnello

5 493 Hickorys Lucky Time Craig Cowley 207.00 Craig & Rosie Cowley

6T 509 CatsDualinPeptoLena Shannon Merala 206.00 Jason Green

6T 440 One Time Everafter Travis Mankins 206.00 Dawn Champion

8 444 SJR Sparkin Metal Cody McNaney 205.00 Erica McNaney

9T 494 Nitrous Hawk Andrew Steiger 204.00 John & Kathy Bennett

9T 305 Crack Out The Jack Joe Redig 204.00 Will Ingram

11 429 Got Easter Michelle Gilles 191.00 Michelle Gilles


